AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00021 11/12/2014

6. ISSUED BY CODE [ICE/DCR 7. ADM NISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IICE /DCR
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

801 I Street, NW 801 I Street NW,

WASHINGTON DC 20 Washington DC 20

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) |%A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PO BOX 1889 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
JENA LA 713420000

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X |DROIGSA-07-0015/
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6054656780000 FACILITY CODE 07/24/2007
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Ois extended, []is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEC FIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOD FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)
X IGSA# DROIGSA-07-0015 Modification P00018

E. IMPORTANT Contractor Xlisnot,  []is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 605465678

Contracting Officer's Representative:
504-599

Contract Specialist:
202-732-3

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Period I (November 1, 2014 -
December 31, 2015). Funding will be obligated under seperate task order.

DOL Standard Form 98 Request# 92155 was submitted to DOL on November 5, 2014 to request
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINGATION SHEST DROIGSA-07-0015//P00021 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(2) (B) () |(D) (E) (F)

CSWD 2011-0205, Revision 5. As soon as Revision
5 is issued by DOL, this agreement will be
modified to incoporate the revised CSWD. You
will have 30 days from the date of modification
to request a price adjusment under the Service
Contract Act.
Exempt Action: Y
Period of Performance: 11/01/2012 to 10/31/2015
Add Item 1001 as follows:
Option Period I (November 1, 2014 - October 31,
2015)

1001 Guaranteed Minimum (Option Period I) - Combined EA - 0.00
Facilities (LaSalle Detention Facility and
Alexandria Staging Facility) - Beds Per Day)
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD
Add Item 1002 as follows:

1002 Above Guaranteed Minimum (Option Period I) - EA 0.00

Combined Facilities (LaSalle Detention Facility
and Alexandria Staging Facility) - Beds - -

mct/SerVice Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE

P00029 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE | TCE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street, NW

WASHINGTON DC 20536

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltern 6) CODE lI CE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisitj = ement
B01 T Street NW,

Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDREVS_S OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PO BOX 1889 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
JENA 1A 713420000
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
X IDROIGSA-07-0015/

10B. DATED (SEE TEM 13)
07/24/2007

FACILITY CODE

CODE 6054656780000

1. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicilation is amended as st forth in tem 14 The hour and dalte specified for raeceipt of Offers is extended. is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliGitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Hems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted . such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letier makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f raquired)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X in accordance with IGSA

P

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i$ not. X is required 1o sign this document and retum copes to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )
605465678

DUNS Number: 8
LsSalle Economic Development DlSCZiCt,_

Contracting Officer's Representative:
04-599
Contract
Centracting Officer:
Subcontractor: Geo Group,

o

pecialis

Contracting (COR) :
Contracting

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)

16C. DATE SIGNED

Q Teo Q0N

[15C. DATE SIGNED

/ /L 5/// )

DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
bed by GSA
CFR) 53.243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET DROIGSA-07-0015//200029

N

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C)  |D) (E) (F)

Contract Specialist:

The purpose of this bilateral modification is to
acknowledge the receipt and acceptance of PBNDS
2011 as revised of January 12, 2017
wWww.ice.gov/detention-standards/2011.

Exempt Action: Y
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR1 53 110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES

| 2
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (/f applicable)
P00030 See Block 16C
6 ISSUED BY CODE | 1CE/DCR 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE lICE /DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Office of Acquisition Management
801 T Streec, wi ([N

WASHINGTON DC 20536

801 I Street NW,
Washington DC 20536

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streel. counly. State and 2/P Code)

LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PO BOX 1889
JENA LA 713420000

) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X IDROIGSA-07-0015/

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 6054656780000 FACILITY CODE

07/24/2007

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in itlem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By compleling

ltems 8 and 15, and returning

1s extended is not extended

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted : or (c) By

separale letier or telegram which includes a reference lo the solicitation and amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virlue of this amendment you desire to change an cffer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or |etler provided each telegram or leller makes

reference lo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH,
appropnation date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

ANGES (such as changes in paying office,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF

. D OTHER (Spectly type of modification and authonly)

X in accordance with IGSA

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1S nNOt X is required (o sign this document and return

1 copies 10 the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solictation/conlract subject malter where faasible )

This bilateral mocdification is issued

DUNS Number: 605465678
LsSalle Economic Development District, _

ipgrade the current Bockkeeper position under the

at
above referenced IGSA to an Assistant Business Manager. The new Assistant Business Manager

Continued ...

X

ferenced in lem 9 A or 10A as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15C DATI

~ [16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTIN

g
E SIGNED

304

FFICER (Type or pant)

16C DATE SIGNED
15 Feo 201

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET | 0 51 c5n-07-0015//P00030 2 I 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(a) (B) ) fo (E) (F)

position is exempt from the SCA and shall not be
included in any future Wage Determination/REA
updates. Due to the upgrade, the Bookkeeper
position will be removed from the IGSA (as well
as all future Wage Determination/REA updates) and
GEO confirms that the Government will not incur
any additional expenses related to the position
upgrade for the entire length of the contract.

Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: SPII
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i CNIRAGT R.S008 PAGE OFi PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONNPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If appiicable)
P00031 See Block 16C
6 ISSUED BY CODE ICE/DCR 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than ltem 6) CODE IICE/DCR
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals

Immigration and Customs Enforcement mmigration and Customs Enforcement

Office of Acquisi ement ffice of Acquisi gement
801 I Street, NW 801 I Street NW, i
WASHINGTON DC 205 Washi 1 DC 205%

O M F

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No . streel, county. State and ZIP Code) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

PO BOX 1889 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
JENA LA 71342

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
DROIGSA-07 0015/

108 DATED(SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6054656780000 FACLITY CODE 07/24/2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation s amended as set forth n kem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hour and date specified in the soliatation or as amended . by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ifby

virtue of this zmendment you desre to change an offer akready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solictation and this amendment, and is receved prior to the gpening hour and dﬂieecaﬂed

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnationdate, etc ) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modificaton and authonty)

in accordance with IGSA

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor 1S not X 1s required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgamzed by UCF section headings, ncluding solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 605465678

1

LsSalle

Contracting
Contract Specialist:

Contracting Officer:

dress a Request for Equitabl

Detention Facility. This

Wage Determination 2015
Continued

Except as provided heren, all terms and conditions of the document referenced n Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and n full force and effect

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER ( Type or pnnt)

SC. DATE SIGNED C DATE SIGNED

DS/

30 (REV 10-83)

43



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
DROIGSA-07-0015//P00031 2 ] 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
incorporated. As a result of this Wage
Determination, the rate or "unit price" of CLINs
3001 and 3002 are adjusted to reflect the rates
shown below.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: SPII

Change Item 3001 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

3001 Guaranteed Minimum (Option Period III) -Combined hEA - 0.00
Facilities (LaSalle Detention Facility and
Alexandria Staging Facility) -=( - Beds Per

Day)

Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item 3003 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):

3003 General Transportation (-) 0.00; 0.00
Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.110



PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1" CONTRAGER CROR e 5 I
24

2 AMENDMENTRMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE |4 REQUISITION/IPURCHASE REQ NO S PROJECT NO (i appicabie)
PO0032 |See Block 16C
6 ISSUED BY CONE CE/D

| 7 ADMINISTERED BY (ifotherthan lem6)  CODE |ICE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Custcems Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Office of Acquis on gement Office of Acguisj ] agement
801 T Street, NW 801 I Street NW

WASHINGTON DC 20536 lWashingtcn DC 20536

|

-t

8 NAME AND AD OF CONTRACTOR o sirest couniy Stata and ZIP Code) i s |27 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT }
PO ROX 1889 | e & DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
JENA LA 71342
[~ Tioa MOWFWAHQ ON RACT/ORDER NG
P 2 (
DRO SA-07- |
J “DATED (SEE ITEM 13] it Pt aal O¥
i e —s LS —3c -
CODE 6054656780000 FACILITY CODE | | 07/24/72007
nmmmmmwwpmmmmwmmmmmmmm&’ 'y b S A -
The above numbered sokctation is amanded as sel lonh inllemn 14 The hour and dale specifiad for recaipl of Offers 3 aandod 15 not extanded
Oifers must acknowledge recespt of tus amendment pnor to Lthe hour and date specified in the sciicilalion or 35 amended | by one of the following melhods (3) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging recept of this amendment on eech copy of lhe affer submitted, or (c) By

separale lelier or telegram which inciudes a reference (0 the soficiiation and amendmenl numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER i by
witue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submitied , such change may be made by telegram or lettes, provided each telegram of efier makes
referance {0 the sokctaton and this amandment, and | raceived proe to the speng houwrand dale speched —_—
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 70 MODIFICATION OF CON'IRACTSJORDERS IY MODIFIES YHE CONYRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14,

[ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
[ ORDER NG IN ITEM 10A

ONE

m

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRALTIORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECY THE AOMINISTRATNE CHANGES {such as changas in payng office,
sppropnation date. efc.) SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

ENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY CF

|
] G THIS SUPPL
|

{ N OTHER (Speciy yna of me 00 3nd 1!.-""'1-1‘-."_7'.

X ;;n aﬁrcraance WICh IGSA

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior is not x5 'equ»red 10 519N Ihis document and retum " l-,» _ copwes to the issung atr-ce

.4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICAHOV rOrcamz ed by UCF mon neatmgs mcwdmg solicitation/contract sub;ecr matter where feasibie )
DUNS Number: 605465678

i1e Bconomic development districe, |GGG

L
Contract Specia

Contracting Qff

Subcentractor:

The purpose of this modification is to Exercise Option Period IV

CLINs 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004 and to incorporate Department

of Labor Wage Determination 2015-5197, Rev. 5 and Department

Continued

Exoepx as prunded herein, ail lerms srd .A'\cmons of tbe document referenced in Nem S Aor 10A as herstofore changed remains unchanged and in full farce and affect

[res.

16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or prni)
C DATE SIGNED

o




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DROIGSA-07-0015//P00032

PAGE

OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C}

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT

(F)

4001

4002

4003

4004

of Labor Wage Determination 2015-5175, Rev. 3.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: SPII

Add Item 4001 as follows:

Option Period IV - Combined Facility
Guaranteed Minimum Order Quantity
(Beds between both the LaSalle
Detention Facility and the Alexandria
Staging Facility.

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: 5206
Product/Service Description:

HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Add Item 4002 as follows:

Option Period III - Above combined Guaranteed
Minimum (Beds LaSalle Detention
Facility and Alexandria Staging Facility
Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: 35206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Add Item 4003 as follows:

General Transportation (_

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Add Ttem 4004 as follows:

Remote Hourly Guard Rate (-

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: 5206
Product/Service Description:

HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

EA

[EA

EA

EA

0.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) $3.110



1. CONTRACTIDC P,
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NTRACTID CODE FACE S%PeeD
1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00033 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE :C:./ DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE | [CE/DC
ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Immigration and
Office of ¢

801 1

Management

NW

20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stale and ZIP Cods) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

MIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

ICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

X -0015/
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 80000 FACILITY CODE 07 /;3._‘]/2 007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers [lis extended Jis not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receip! of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separale lelter or lelegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
alegram or letler, provided each telegram or letier makes

Items 8 and

1dment you desire lo change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by te

virtue of Lhis 2
referance Lo the solicilation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and dale sg

3CI

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

X in accordance with -07-0015
E. IMPORTANT. Conlractor [Tis not [X]is required to sign this documenl and retum ] copies to the issuing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 605465678
LaSalle Economic Development District

ntract

Contracting Offic

ontractor: Geo G

The purpose of this modification is to clarify the period of performance wit

lle Detention Faci

th the L

Agreement (IGSA)

b»lLished

for
ffect

ility. Based the period of

terminated, in writing,

e referenced agreement shall re

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED

/ @/01 s//?

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DROIGSA-07-0015//P00033

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LASALLE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

by either party at boeth the LaSalle Detention
Facility and the Alexandria Staging Facility.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: SPII

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-85)

Sponsored by GSA
CAD /A8 ACON £ 40



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l
1 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00034 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE | TCE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE IT CE/DCR
[CE/Detention Compliance & Removals ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
igration and Customs Enforcement Inmigration and Customs Enforcement
ice of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
€ Street, NW I Street NW,
WASHINGTON DC 20536 ington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no,, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
\
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PO BOX 1889 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
JENA LA 71342
% |! A MOD CATIQ OF CONTR/\CT/OQDER NO
DROI G._) A-07-0015/
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6054656780000 iFACILITYCODE 07/24/2007
|
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specifiad for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowlecge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reforence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. INITEM 1CA.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specily type of moaification and authonty)

X in accordance with DROIGSA-07-0015

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis not [X]is required to sign this document and retun 1 copies to the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)
DUNS Number: 605465678
LaSalle Economic Development District

Contracting Officer's

Represen;atlve:

Contract Specialist:
Contracting Officer:
Subcontractor: Geo Group,

The purpose of this modification is to grant service provider's Request for Equitable
Adjustment dated March 7, 2018 and to make the following changes:

CLIN 4001: Increase the bed/day rate, per detainee, for the Guaranteed Minimum beds
Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heratofora changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF I ( or print)

5C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

4/03/2018

FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 5§3.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DROIGSA-07-0015//P00034

PAGE OF

3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ITEM NO
(A)

4001

4003

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY JUNIT

(C)

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

From:
By:
To:

CLIN 4003: Increase General Transportation.
From:
By:

CLIN 4004: Increase the Remote Hourly Guard Rate
From:
By:
To:

These changes are the result of the incorporation
of Department of Labor Wage Determinations
2015-5197 Revision 5, and 2015-5175 Revision 3.
The effective date of the changes to CLIN 4001,
4003, and 4004 is 4/1/2018.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: SPII
Delivery Location Code: ICE/EROC
ICE Enforcement & Removal
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

t, NW

Washington DC 20536

Change Item 4001 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

Option Period IV - Combined Facility

Guaranteed Minimum Order Quantity

(Beds between both the LaSalle

Detention Facility and the Alexandria

Staging Facility.

Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Delivery: 30 Days After Award

Change Item 4003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

General Transportation (_

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Continued

EA

EA

0.

00

.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

DROIGSA-07-0015//P00034 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD
Delivery: 30 Days After Receipt of Order
Change Item 4004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):
4004 Remote Hourly Guard Rate (- EA 0.00

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Delivery: 30 Days After Award

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 326 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00035 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |ICE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IICE /DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street, NW

WASHINGTON DC 20

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW,

Washington DC 20

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

LASALLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PO BOX 1889
JENA LA 71342

x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

% |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DROIGSA-07-0015/

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 6054656780000 FAC LITY CODE

07/24/2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and